11 issue, in addition to all bonds heretofore authorized to be

12 issued by the authority, its bonds in such aggregate principal

13 amounts as may be determined by the corporation to be

14 necessary for the said purposes but not to exceed $25,000,000,

15 plus an additional seven million five hundred thousand dollars

16 ($7,500,000) pursuant to Act 97-950, in aggregate principal

17 amount.

18 "(b) In addition to the authorization provided in

19 subsection (a), the authority is hereby authorized, from time

20 to time, to sell and issue its bonds in amounts determined by

21 the authority to be necessary for the acquisition,